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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 



PUBLIC LANDS.-STATE ROADS. 

D. Dudley, one hundred and thirteen dollars-Samuel 
Leadbetter, one hundred ond twelve dollars- .Tomes 
Campbell Jr., une hundred thirteen dollars and sixty six 
cents-and VYillialll Bryant, seventy dollars-which several 
sums, are in full for their services, for ascertaining, running 
and locating the North Eastel'l1 Boundary line of the 
State, by virtue of a Resolve approved March :.2Sd, 1833. 

Chaptel' Sol. 

An additional Resolve relative tQ Trespassers upem the Public Lands. 

Approved February ZZ, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That the Govel'l1or be requested forthwith 
to communicate to the President of the United States, 
the measures recently adopted by the Stote of Maine in 
relation to the trespasses on the public lands of this State; 
and also copies of the cOl'I'esFondence between the 
Governor of New Brunswick and the Executive of Maine 
in relation to those measlll'es; together with any informa­
tion in his possession relative to the subject; and to 
I'equest the aid of the general government ill support of 
the rights of the State of Maine. 

ChapteR" 36. 

Resolvo in favor of the State Road from the town of Wilson to Moose 
Head Lake. 

Approved February 25, 1839. 

RES{)LVED, That the sum of Six Hundred Dollars, be 
and hereby is appropriated tor the purpose of repairing the 
State Road from the dwelling house of H. G. O. Bal'l'ows, 
in the town of Wilson to Moose Head Lake; and the 
Govel'llor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to 
appoint an agent to superintend the expenditure of said 
money. 


